CMYK
Catalog No.BK-C0050
Light and smooth operation by linear guide
adoption
Optimal for robot hands due to compact and
lightweight design
Maximum load capacity of 20 kg [44.092 lb]
Complies with ISO9409-1 (JIS B 8436) installation

②⑯
10
Order Codes
CPL -
Compliance light
Size
50: φ50 mm [1.969 in.]
63: φ63 mm [2.480 in.]
80: φ80 mm [3.150 in.]
Travel direction
F: Parallel travel
Magnet/sensor rail
 Not specified: Without magnet/sensor rail
 S : With one magnet/sensor rail
 S S : With two magnets/sensor rails
θ-free
Sensor switch type (only applicable to the CPLGS and CPLGSS)
 Not specified: Without sensor switch
 ZE135: 2 wire, non-contact type
 ZE155: 3 wire, non-contact NPN output type
 ZE175: 3 wire, non-contact PNP output type
 ZE235: 2 wire, non-contact type
 ZE255: 3 wire, non-contact NPN output type
 ZE275: 3 wire, non-contact PNP output type
 ZE137: 2 wire, 2 color, non-contact type
 ZE157: 3 wire, 2 color, non-contact NPN output type
 ZE177: 3 wire, 2 color, non-contact PNP output type
 ZE237: 2 wire, 2 color, non-contact type
 ZE257: 3 wire, 2 color, non-contact NPN output type
 ZE277: 3 wire, 2 color, non-contact PNP output type
 ZLL1: linear magnetic sensor head side type*1
 ZLL2: linear magnetic sensor head top type*1
Lead wire length (only applicable to the CPLGS and CPLGSS)
A : 1000 mm [39.370 in.]
B : 3000 mm [118.110 in.]
G : 300 mm [11.811 in.] with M8 connector*2
1L : 1000 mm [39.370 in.]*3
2L : 2000mm [78.740 in.]*3
3L : 3000mm [118.110 in.]*3
Sensor switch count (only applicable to the CPLGS and CPLGSS)*4
1 : With 1
2 : With 2
3 : With 3
4 : With 4
Applicable product
CPLG50F
CPLG63F
CPLG80F
Applicable product
CPLG50F
CPLG63F
CPLG80F
FG
*1 : With controller
 2 : ZE175, ZE275, ZE177, and ZE277 only
 3 : ZLL1 and ZLL2 only
 4 : A maximum of two sensor switches can be installed to one magnet sensor rail.
S-CPLG1

94
]
Type Code AC AD
CPLGSS50F 5.4 [0.213] 17.9 [0.705]
CPLGSS63F 5.4 [0.213] 18.9 [0.744]
CPLGSS80F 5.9 [0.232] 21.4 [0.843]
Type Code AD
CPLGS50F 17.9 [0.705]
CPLGS63F 18.9 [0.744]
CPLGS80F 21.4 [0.843]
13
Relationship between Plate Position and Indicated Value of Linear Magnetic Sensor Controller (for Reference)
● When the θ-free compliance light is used with a linear magnetic sensor (-ZLL1 or -ZLL2) attached, a small value is
displayed on the linear magnetic sensor controller if the plate is moved to the left in the X direction without air applied
from the state where the plate is locked in the center position. Conversely, a large value is displayed when the plate is
moved to the right. The same applies to the Y direction. The size of the indicated value is reversed when the linear
magnetic sensor head is facing the other way (for example when the lead wire is on the right of the sensor holder from
the X direction).
　 The linear magnetic sensor controller has a scaling function for detecting the position. When using the linear magnetic
sensor controller, it is recommended that the indicated value at the retention position is aligned to 500 ±20.
* The orientation must be set when installing the linear magnetic
sensor head. For details, see the instruction manual.
for  Y  direction
Linear magnetic sensor controllerLong type
Figure seen from plate side
SW.OUT
KOGANEI ZL2
SW.OUT
KOGANEI ZL2
Linear magnetic sensor head*
Linear magnetic sensor head*
X  direction
Long type linear magnetic sensor controller
Move plate in
Y   direction
Value largeValue small
Value large
Value small
Connection port
Move plate in
X   direction
Sensor holder
14
CMYK
Limited Warranty
KOGANEI CORP. warrants its products to be free from defects
in material and workmanship subject to the following provisions.
The warranty period is 180 days from the date
of delivery.
If a defect in material or workmanship is found
during the warranty period, KOGANEI CORP.
will replace any part proved defective under
normal use free of charge and will provide the
service necessary to replace such a part.
This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties,
expressed or implied, and is limited to the
original cost of the product and shall not
include any transportation fee, the cost of
installation or any liability for direct, indirect or
consequential damage or delay resulting
from the defects.
KOGANEI CORP. shall in no way be liable or responsible for
injuries or damage to persons or property arising out of the
use or operation of the manufacturer’s product.
This warranty shall be void if the engineered safety devices
are removed, made inoperative or not periodically checked
for proper functioning.
Any operation beyond the rated capacity, any improper use or
application, or any improper installation of the product, or any
substitution upon it with parts not furnished or approved by
KOGANEI CORP., shall void this warranty.
This warranty covers only such items supplied by KOGANEI
CORP.  The products of other manufacturers are covered only by
such warranties made by those original manufacturers, even